Premier’s Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | July 2014 — 30 September 2014 (GST exclusive)

Recipient

Bucaan Community House Inc

Burnie Coastal Art Group

Huon Valley PCYC Inc

Kingston Men’s Shed
National Heart Foundation of

Australia

Reserve Forces Day Council

Risdon Vale Primary School

Rotary Club of Deloraine

St Andrew Society Hobart Inc

Amount

10 000

2000

25 000

2 500

50 000

| 000

| 000

10 000

| 000

Purpose

towards the Chigwell Community Garden

towards the 2014 Prize

towards the project centre Co-ordinator Mr
Stephen Reid

towards the exhaust system

towards Big Heart Appeal Doorknock Campaign

towards the Bronze tablet for the Ocean Pier in
Hobart

towards the fair and fireworks night

towards the Tasmanian Craft Fair 2014
Premiers Award

towards the 2015 Richmond Highland
Gathering

TOTAL

104 500
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