**Premier's Discretionary Fund** This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

## Routine Disclosure

Payments from I July 2014 - 30 September 2014 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Bucaan Community House Inc	10 000	towards the Chigwell Community Garden
Burnie Coastal Art Group	2 000	towards the 2014 Prize
Huon Valley PCYC Inc	25 000	towards the project centre Co-ordinator Mr Stephen Reid
Kingston Men's Shed	2 500	towards the exhaust system
National Heart Foundation of Australia	50 000	towards Big Heart Appeal Doorknock Campaig
Reserve Forces Day Council	1 000	towards the Bronze tablet for the Ocean Pier ir Hobart
Risdon Vale Primary School	1 000	towards the fair and fireworks night
Rotary Club of Deloraine	10 000	towards the Tasmanian Craft Fair 2014 Premiers Award
St Andrew Society Hobart Inc	1 000	towards the 2015 Richmond Highland Gathering
TOTAL	104 500	